
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7199
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002
SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to allocate Rs.3500 crore to fulfil the commitment of Government of providing a total of Rs.63,000 crore over the next ten years for the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan; and

(b) if so, the facts and details in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) : The allocation for the Tenth Five Year Plan (2002-2007) for Elementary Education is Rs. 28,250 Crores including Rs,
17,000 Crores for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan.
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